
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT' OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS OF 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Tahoe 

Energy Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice 

provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied 

with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the 

correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit 

"A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct 

addresses provided by such rule. 

TAHO.E ENERGY, INC. FOR NON­
STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNITS, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 10228 
10229 
10230 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
)ss. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of February, 1991. 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 



EXHIBIT A 

V-F Petroleum 
One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
Box 2040 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012 

Meridn n Oil Company 
Box 42 59 
Houston, Texas 77210 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
Box 16 55 
Houston, Texas 77251 

Saba Energy, Inc. 
5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 
Irving, Texas 75038 

ARCO Oil & Gas 
Box 2819 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Amoco Production Company 
Box 30)2 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Lewis B. Burleson 
Box 2479 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Tempo Energy, Inc. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 
Midlan i , Texas 79705 

OXY U.S.A. Inc. 
(Wholly Owned Subsidiary of 
Occidental Petroleum Corp.) 
Box 30 D 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 
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CAMPI-ELL 6 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J / . C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

I J R U C E O . B L A C K S U I T E I - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 
V I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R » D F O a O C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
M A R K F. S H E R I O A N 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ] 9 3 8 - 4 - 4 2 I 
W I . L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N > I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N T E L E C O P I E R : ( S 0 5 I 9 6 3 - 6 0 4 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETLRN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

V-F Fetroleum 
One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 

Genthmen: 

This htter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
prora ion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-S' andard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be dr lied to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testirr ony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file i Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFCmlh 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SO ,«USANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR 1ST-SNATICNAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

V-F Petroleu n 

One Marienfeld Place, Suite 5S0 
Midk.nd, Tex is 79701 

Certified Fee 

Special De l iver Fee 

Restricted Deli 'ery Fee 

Return Receip' showing 
to whom and C ate Delivered 

Return Receip showing to whom. 
Date, and Add ess of Delivery 

TOTAL Postace and Fees 

Postmark or D3te 
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CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J X C K M . C A M P B E L L 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B F A O F O R D C . B E R G E 

N A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N N I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - MO N O R T H C U A O A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2203 

T E L E P H O N E : I S 0 5 ) 9 e 8 - » * 2 l 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 * 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
Box ,040 
Tulsa Oklahoma 74012 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheculed hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATT DRNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
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SO INi jRASCE COVERAGE FP3VICE0 

bd~< ruS ;sTf!!XA7:5.'iM. UXl 

(See Reverse) 

Amerada Fcss Corporation 
Box 2040 
Tulsa, Okkhoma 74012 

Certified Fee 

Special Oelive y Fee 

Restricted Dei very Fee 

Return Receip! showing 
10 whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receif t showing to whom. 
Date, and Ad( ress of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or f>ate 
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CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J \ C K M . C A M P B E L L 

5 R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B F A O F O R O C . S E R G E 

N A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W I L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N f I I E - L A u R I E C O O G A N 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 S 0 S I 9 a a - a * 2 l 

T E L E C O P I E R : 1 S O S ) 9 8 2 - 6 C 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Merician Oil Company 
Box 4239 
Housion, Texas 77210 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentbmen: 

This htter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
prora ion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-si andard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be dr lied to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testirrony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file £ Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
schedjled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC mlh 
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RECEIPT r O R CERTIFIED VAIL. 

VI" 

Meridian Oi. Company 
Box 4239 
Houston, Tews 77210 

Certified Fee 

Special Deliver - Fee 

Restricted DeV e ry Fee 

Return Rece pt showing 
io whom and Ca;e Delr.ereo 

Retu rn Rece ip t S~Gwmg :o . v h c m . 
Date, ard Adc-'gss ol Delivery 

TOTAL PostaGi anrj Fees 

Postmark o' D t'e 

JfciN 16 r?9̂  



CAMPBELL 6 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J V C K M . C A M P B E L L 

3 R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B F A O F O R O C . B E R C E 

N A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N IJ I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 C 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2203 

T E L E P H O N E : I S O S I 9 8 3 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : I S O S I B S 3 - 6 0 4 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Chevion U.S.A. Inc. 
Box 1635 
Hous on, Texas 77251 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheculed hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
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VJ .'.St/SANC; COVERAGE ?=CVaEu 

(,;• Fca :STER-)AT:GNA. V»;I 

(See Reverse! 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
Box 163: 
Houston Texas 77251 

CO S- 'In 

Certified ; e e 

Special C eiivery Fee 

Reslnctei Delivery Fee 

Return FeceiDt showing 
lo whom and Date Delivered 

Return Feceipt showing to w h o " . 
Date, ar. l Address ot Deliver/ 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 
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JAN 1 6 1991 

CO 

S . B 
R OS 

s o n 
C P =r 
r X B 
v . _ < 
C CN S 
3 LO 5 

- L n 
H J C 

o -
ro 

5 > 
a i 
S3 a » < 
3 -.a 

l l 
a » 
o => 
J> S. 
H D 
m 3 

si 
c s 
£ ° 
s • 
o a 

i n O 3> C 
X o B _ 

2 5" 3* V> 

o e 

• • • 
i n 

So 

n° 
r i ] 
7 9 
o n 
3 a 

1 

5 

bo 

3-D 
O 3 

o a c ' 

2 -.-<"(« 

rn 

«2 

» o ; 3 J •• 
O 3 ° « 3 

o 
— _ o 

- a ? 3 3 

^ > S i -
5 * I K m o 
S o o o H 3 

_ a -> -• c c a 
3 ° - B g ' , 3 

r, a a o ^ 

0 0 0 5 3 0 
Oo - 3 3 rt 
" o a » C 

* 2 ? 3 

52.5 
« « -* 

e cuo 

£3 =< 
02 

a S 

• 

2 £ 
5.2 

o 
<" 
o 

•< 

a" 
B O. 

rt» 2 
3 - = -

3° e 

3 • 
a rt 

3° If 
0% A 

o a • 
° S 5 = b 
» — 3 

§"5 3 
a? 5 
© (5 
2 o 
3 2 3 



CAMPf ELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - M O N O R T H G U A 3 A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 Q 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) S S S - - 4 4 2 I 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 1 9 B J - 6 0 - » 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

J I C K M . C A M P B E L L 

I I R U C E O . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M * R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W I . L1A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N N I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N 

Saba Energy, Inc. 
5525 R McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 
Irving. Texas 75038 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from mallenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
schediled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFCmlh 
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SO !'S:,RA\CE CCVEV.Gc F=;v.:E3 

(S^e Reverse) 

Saba Enercy, Inc. 
5525 N. M :Arthur Blvd., Suite 4S0 
Irving, Texas 75038 

Certilied Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted De ivery Fee 

Re!um Recetf t showing 
Io whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receip: showing to whom. 
Date, and Ad-lress of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or t )ate 

JAN 1 6 1991 



CAMP SELL S BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J 1 C K M . C A M P B E L L 

3 R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A P S 

B P A O F O R O C . B E R G E 

N A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N N I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A O A L U = E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 e - " ! l 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 6 3 - 6 0 * 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

ARCO Oil & Gas 
Box 2S19 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
Countv, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proraion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-s :andard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may ne affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file c. Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFOmlh 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTiFiED MAIL 

NO fi<» :SIt=N*r:CN4l MA.l 

I See Reverse) 

ARCO Oil & Gas 
Box 2819 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Cedi'.ed Fee 

Special Delive y Fee 

Restricted Dei very Fee 

Return Receip showng 
to whorn and Date Dei'vered 

Return Receipt showing to whorr. 
Date, and Adcress of Delivery 

TOTAL Posta'le and Fees 

Postmark or C ate 

JAN 1 6 1991 



CAMPBELL S BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

» A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H C U A O A L U P E 

M I 2 H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 Z O B 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
^ A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 5 0 5 1 9 a 3 - " 2 
I A I L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N N I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N T E L E C O P I E R : I . S 0 5 I 9 8 3 - 6 0 " 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Amo>:o Production Company 
Box !i092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 

Gent emen: 

This etter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
prorztion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be di filed to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
schec uled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
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Amoco PrO'luction Company 
Box 3092 
Houston, T:xas 77253 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
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Date, and Addrt ss of Delivery 
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CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

^ A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D . B L A C K S U I T E I - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
M l I H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
•1 A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

T E L E P H O N E ; [ 5 0 5 > 9 8 S - 4 4 2 1 
V . I L H A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N N I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N T E L E C O P I E R ; ( S O S ) 9 S 3 - 6 Q 4 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Lewi.' B. Burleson 
Box 2419 
Midi; nd, Texas 79702 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 

Dear Mr. Burleson: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may ?e affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file £ Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC mlh 
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/See F.eversei 

Lewis B. Bt rleson 
Box 2479 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Certified Fee 

Special Deliver-, Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt $ho*'ng 
to Ahem and D He De^ve^ed 

Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date and Addr ;ss oi Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Poslmark or D<' :e 

J^N 16 1991 



CAMP3ELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D . B L A C K S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A O A L U P E 
M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

B r l A O F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-220S 
M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

T E L E P H O N E - . ( S O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
W L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N ^ I E - L A U R I E C O O G A N T E L E C O P I E R : ( S 0 5 I 9 S 3 - 6 0 " 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Temf o Energy, Inc. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may oe affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFGmlh 
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Tempo Energy, Inc. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 
Midland, Tex is 79705 
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Special Delivery : e e 
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CAMPBELL & BLACK., P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S I 9 8 8 - 4 1 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : I S O S I 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

January 16, 1991 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

OXY U.S.A. Inc. 
(Wholly Owned Subsidiary of 
Occidental Petroleum Corp.) 
Box ; 00 
Tulsa Oklahoma 74102 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B I I A D F O S D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

W L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y 

A N M l E - L A U R I E C O O G A N 

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard 
proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the 
non-s :andard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to 
be drlled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 
1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may De affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present 
testirr.ony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging these matters at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file i Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC. 
WFC mlh 
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(Wholly Ovvn;d Subsidiary of 
Occidental Pi troleum Corp.) 
Box 300 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 
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